Document Number 25139 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps3@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 14-Feb-08 169
EYH
Vishay Roederstein
Aluminum Capacitors
Standard - 105 °C Snap-in
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitors

Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values apply at Ta = 20 °C,
P = 80 to 120 kPa, RH = 45 to 75 %.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The 12th place of ordering code refers to the length of the
snap-in pins:
EYH07...02 0 = snap-in pin 6 mm
EYH07...42 4 = snap-in pin 4 mm
The 13th place of ordering code refers to the kind of
insulation:
EYH07...01 1 = sleeve insulation
The 14th place ( ), not indicated in the following table, is an
inter-company code and is not relevant to your order.
EYH07LA447F42 = EYH 4700 µF/35 V 22 mm x 35 mm,
snap-in pin 4 mm, fully insulated.
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 120 Hz
UR rated voltage
tan δ max. dissipation factor at 120 Hz
ESR max. equivalent series resistance at 120 Hz
Z max. impedance at 10 kHz
IR rated alternating current (rms), 120 Hz and upper
category temperature
Ta ambient temperature
RH relative humidity
P ambient pressure
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
120 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
Ø D x L
(mm)
IR
120 Hz
105 °C
(A)
TAN δ
120 Hz
MAX.
ESR
120 Hz
MAX.
(Ω)
Z
10 kHz
MAX.
(Ω)
WEIGHT
(g)
CATALOG
NUMBER
SAP MATERIAL
6.3
12 000 22 x 25 2.2 0.66 0.075 0.075 14 EYH07LU512B02K MALIEYH07LU512B02K
15 000 22 x 30 2.5 0.66 0.060 0.060 16 EYH07LV515B02K MALIEYH07LV515B02K
18 000 22 x 35 2.9 0.66 0.050 0.050 19 EYH07LA518B02K MALIEYH07LA518B02K
18 000 25 x 25 2.8 0.74 0.055 0.055 18 EYH07AU518B02K MALIEYH07AU518B02K
22 000 22 x 35 3.0 0.69 0.045 0.040 19 EYH07LA522B02K MALIEYH07LA522B02K
22 000 25 x 30 3.2 0.72 0.045 0.045 21 EYH07AV522B02K MALIEYH07AV522B02K
27 000 22 x 40 3.4 0.69 0.035 0.035 22 EYH07LB527B02K MALIEYH07LB527B02K
27 000 25 x 35 3.5 0.73 0.040 0.035 25 EYH07AA527B02K MALIEYH07AA527B02K
27 000 30 x 25 3.4 0.90 0.045 0.045 25 EYH07BU527B02K MALIEYH07BU527B02K
33 000 22 x 50 3.9 0.68 0.030 0.030 27 EYH07LD533B02K MALIEYH07LD533B02K
33 000 25 x 40 3.9 0.74 0.030 0.030 28 EYH07AB533B02K MALIEYH07AB533B02K
33 000 30 x 30 3.8 0.87 0.035 0.035 30 EYH07BV533B02K MALIEYH07BV533B02K
39 000 25 x 45 4.3 0.74 0.030 < 0.030 31 EYH07AC539B02K MALIEYH07AC539B02K
39 000 30 x 35 4.2 0.86 0.030 0.030 35 EYH07BA539B02K MALIEYH07BA539B02K
47 000 25 x 50 4.6 0.76 < 0.030 < 0.030 35 EYH07AD547B02K MALIEYH07AD547B02K
47 000 30 x 40 4.6 0.87 < 0.030 < 0.030 40 EYH07BB547B02K MALIEYH07BB547B02K
47 000 35 x 30 4.5 1.13 0.035 0.035 41 EYH07CV547B02K MALIEYH07CV547B02K
56 000 30 x 50 5.2 0.82 < 0.030 < 0.030 50 EYH07BD556B02K MALIEYH07BD556B02K
56 000 35 x 40 5.1 0.97 < 0.030 < 0.030 55 EYH07CB556B02K MALIEYH07CB556B02K
68 000 35 x 45 5.5 1.01 < 0.030 < 0.030 62 EYH07CC568B02K MALIEYH07CC568B02K
68 000 40 x 40 5.6 1.14 < 0.030 < 0.030 72 EYH07DB568B02K MALIEYH07DB568B02K